Financial liabilities (39 698 162) (125 070 854) (21 362 822) (32 136 732)

37 604 290 41 664 366 13 292 617 12 490 474
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets – – – –
Financial liabilities (14 320 506) (17 352 117) – –

(14 320 506) (17 352 117) – –
Interest profile (variable: fixed rate as a percentage of total financial
assets)

100:0 100:0 100:0 100:0

Interest profile (variable: fixed rate as a percentage of total financial
liabilities)

73:27 88:12 100:0 100:0

Cash flow sensitivity for variable rate instruments

Financial instruments affected by interest rate risk include borrowings, deposits and derivative financial instruments. A change
of one percent in the prevailing interest rate in that region at the reporting date would have increased /(decreased) the
statement of comprehensive income by the amounts shown below before the effect of tax. The sensitivity analysis has been
prepared on the basis that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant and has been performed on
the same basis for 2020.

Group Company

Income
statement - 1%

increase

Income
statement - 1%

decrease

Income
statement - 1%

increase

Income
statement - 1%

decrease
R '000 R '000 R '000 R '000

30 June 2021 376 043 (376 043) 132 926 (132 926)
30 June 2020 416 644 (416 644) 124 905 (124 905)

Commodity price risk

Commodity price risk is the risk of fluctuations in our earnings as a result of fluctuation in the price of commodities.

How we manage the risk

The company's subsidiary, on behalf of the Group, makes use of derivative instruments, including options and commodity swaps
as a means of mitigating price movements and timing risks on crude oil purchases and sales, ethane purchases and export coal
sales. The company's subsidiary entered into hedging contracts which provide downside protection against decreases in the
ethane price, Brent crude oil price and export coal price.

[…]

Brent crude oil - Swap options
Number of barrels - settled during year million 18,0 5,0
Average Brent crude oil swap price (open positions) US$/ton 67,24 31,40
Losses recognised in the income statement R'000 (1 267 239) (159 628)

Brent crude oil - Zero cost collar instruments
Number of barrels - open positions million 29,1 3,1
Average Brent crude oil price floor, net of costs (open positions) US$/bbl 60,09 31,79
Average Brent crude oil price cap, net of costs (open positions) US$/bbl 71,97 39,88
Losses recognised in the income statement R'000 (1 544 928) (157 400)
Liabillty included in the statement of financial position R'000 (1 125 435) (173 831)

   Sasol Financing Limited Annual Financial Statements 2021   63

 Sensitivity analysis

The fair value of significant derivatives held for trading is impacted by a number of market observable variables at valuation
date. The sensitivities provided below reflect the impact on fair value as a result of movements in the significant input variables
utilised for valuation purposes:

Volatility Ethane price Brent crude oil
price Rand/US$

30 June 2021 +2% -2%
+USD
2/c/g

-USD
2/c/g

+USD
2/bbl

-USD
2/bbl +R1/USD* -R1/USD*

Crude oil put
options R'000 (385 313) 385 313

Ethane swap
options R'000 14 388 (14 388)

Foreign exchange
zero cost collars R'000 85 685 (85 685) (1 701 593) 1 701 593

Crude oil zero
cost collars R'000 (29 170) 29 170 (381 688) 381 688

Volatility Ethane price
Brent crude oil

price Rand/US$

30 June 2020 +2% -2%
+USD
2/c/g

-USD
2/c/g

+USD
2/bbl

-USD
2/bbl +R1/USD -R1/USD

Crude oil put
options R'000 (45 496) 54 597
Ethane swap
options R'000 328 975 (328 975)
Foreign exchange
zero cost collars R'000 (196 227) 209 418 (2 503 988) 2 171 691
Crude oil zero
cost collars R'000 (11 662) 14 372 (80 794) 71 534
* A weakening of the Rand/US$ spot exchange rate of R0,44 will likely result in the spot price falling within the corridor of the cap and floor rates of the

zero-cost collars. No gain or loss will be made if these derivatives are settled at a spot price between the cap and floor. The exchange rate would have to
weaken by at least R0,44/US$, up to the cap of R17,77, before losses are incurred on the derivatives.

28.2 Fair value

Various valuation techniques and assumptions are utilised for the purpose of calculating fair value.

The company does not hold any financial instruments traded in an active market except for the listed long-term debt. Fair value